UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

OCTOBER 2007 TULLOCH RESERVOIR DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: 02/07/2008
DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* NEW — RELEASE-C.FS.— EVAP
ACRE-FEET INFL OW MEL ONES POWER SPILL OUTLET C.Fs.
RES.  CHANGE C.FS. REL EASE (1)
62.310
1 507.40 63.762 +1.452 1,520 1,498 780 0 0 8
2 506.12 62.226 -1.536 -7 22 761 0 0 6
3 504.85 60.733 -1.493 20 22 764 0 0 9
4 504.80 60.676 -57 739 796 760 0 0 8
5 505.17 61.107 +431 982 928 757 0 0 8
6 503.97 59.716 -1.391 21 14 722 0 0 0
7 502.72 58.296 -1.420 3 14 717 0 0 2
8 503.72 59.431 +1,135 1,303 1,267 721 0 0 10
9 504.11 59.877 +446 968 952 732 0 0 11
10 504.18 59.958 +81 781 759 734 0 0 6
11 504.05 59.808 -150 637 633 708 0 0 5
12 504.21 59,993 +185 758 726 660 0 0 5
13 504.17 59.947 -46 546 512 567 0 0 2
14 504.29 60.086 +139 532 521 458 0 0 4
15 504.50 60.329 +243 525 801 398 0 0 4
16 505.26 61.213 +884 895 892 445 0 0 4
17 504.16 59.935 -1.278 16 21 656 0 0 4
18 503.63 59.328 -607 406 403 709 0 0 3
19 503.94 59.682 +354 889 881 706 0 0 5
20 503.53 59.214 -468 463 470 694 0 0 5
21 502.68 58.252 -962 245 249 725 0 0 5
22 503.05 58.667 +415 959 968 746 0 0 4
23 503.19 58.827 +160 845 826 758 0 0 6
24 502.31 57.837 -990 267 262 762 0 0 4
25 501.90 57.380 -457 545 528 763 0 0 12
26 501.70 57.159 -221 664 608 769 0 0 6
27 500.94 56.322 -837 336 328 753 0 0 5
28 500.28 55.607 -715 304 305 659 0 0 5
29 501.50 56.939 +1.332 1,331 1,283 656 0 0 3
30 502.65 58.218 +1.279 1,192 1,193 543 0 0 4
31 502.06 57.557 -661 13 28 345 0 0 1
TOTALS -4.753 18.698 18.710 20.928 0 0 164
ACRE-FEET -4.753 37.087 37.111 41511 0 0 325

*COMPUTED INFLOW IS SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION.

SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)

POWER 41,511 OUTLET 0
SPILL 0 TOTAL 41,511



